
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4027
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2012
CONSERVATION OF BIO DIVERSITY
Thomas Shri P. T.

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any project proposal from the Kerala State Bio-diversity Board on conservation of biodiversity in some areas including Udumbanchola Taluk in the Idukki district of the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to provide the financial assistance for implementation of the said project;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b), c),(d)& (e): Does not arise.
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